of the completion of the work, showing details of all water supply, sanitary, 
drainage, electrical and all other services. 

(ii) IN case, the contractor fails to submit the completion  plan  as aforesaid,  he 

shall be liable to pay a sum equivalent to 2.5% of  the value  of  the  work  
subject to a ceiling  of  Rs.25,000/-  (Rs. Twenty Five thousand only) as may 
be fixed by the Engineer-in-Charge concerned and in this respect the decision 
of the said Engineer in Charge shall  be final and binding on the Contractor. 

Clause 9 :: TIME PERIOD FOR SETTLEMENT OF FINAL BILL 
As mentioned in the clause 24 of Notice Inviting Tenders, the final bill will be settled